SPICY OLIVES [GF
E chili flakes [ ]

Q GIARDINIERA [GF]

seasonal pickled vegetables

by S0PPRESSATA

hot + sweet, spicy olives

Q) HIRTHDELLAE CAPICOLL
giarainiera
QL oiisirun [6F]

E

q fontal, bianco sardo, parmesan reggiano, truffle honey,

marcona almonds

VD PROSCIUTTO

winter citrus, pistachios

Q ITALIAN WEDDING SOUP

meatballs, spinach, fregola

RIBOLLITA SOUP

— tomato, white beans, kale, croutons

S #RUGULA SALAD [GF]

% lemon, candied pistachio, parm
N\ HBBSILID [§F]

Q seasonal prep, white balsamic

~ CAESARSALAD

croutons, parm

% ENDIVE SALAD [GF]

white balsamic, almonds, onion, gorgonzola dolce

HOUSE SALAD [GF]

baby lettuce, bianco sardo, white onion, robosto

PIZZERIA SALAD

red onion, cucumber, tomato, olives, croutons, pepperoncini,

creamy italian dressing

*ADD CHICKEN... +$3 | ADD SHRIMP... +$16

EST 2012

/\/

96
§1
$16
$18
$18

$19

$12
$12
$16
$16
$16
$16
$16
$16

—
—_ FRIES

rosemary, lemon aioli

FRIED MOZZ STIX

marinara, parm

ARANCINI

four-cheese, spicy vodka

CHICKEN CUTLET
GARLIC BREAD

melted mozz, warm tomato sauce

EGGPLANT ROLLATINI

ricotta, mozz, robiolona, parm, marinara, basil

WO00D-FIRED WINGS

calabrian chili, maple, goddess dressing

W00D-FIRED BAKED CLAMS

pancetta, red peppers, oregano

BURRATA TOAST

fig, brown butter, hazelnut

FRIED MEATBALLS

tomato, parm

FRIED CALAMARI

puttanesca, lemon-mayo

W0OD-FIRED BONE MARROW

red onion jam, broccoli sprouts, toast

W00D-FIRED SHRIMP

lemon, clam broth, chili

NTIPAS

SHISHITOS [GF
m lemon, sea s[olr]

Sy, BROCCOLIRABE [GF]

garlic, chili flakes, lemon

Q DELICATA SQUASH [GF]

m brown butter, pomegranate

§ W00D-FIRED CAULIFLOWER
goddess dressing, chili crisp

BRUSSELS SPROUTS

spicy vodka sauce, bacon, saffron mayo

ROASTED CARROTS [GF]

bufala ricotta, chili honey, hazelnuts

PIATTO DI VERDURA

seasonal vegetables, herb mayo, hazelnut romesco,
salsa verde

89
$10
$13

$13
$14

$14
$14
$15
918
$18
$18
$19
$19

99

$10
)
$12
$13
$13
$25

I ADD FRESH BLACK TRUFFLE TO ANY ITEM... +$9 I

PASTINA
parm, butter ¢ add black truffle paté...+$5

% LEMON BUCATINI

black pepper, pecorino

m PASTASCIUTTO

tomato, basil, parm, chili ¢ add meatballs...+$9

RAVIOLI

cheese, tomato, basil

SQUASH RAVIOLI

smoked squash, brown butter, hazelnuts

W0OD-FIRED BAKED ZITI

fresh ricotta, mozz, tomato, parm

W00D-FIRED PACCHERI

"a la vodka", mini meatballs, parm, breadcrumbs

BAKED GNOCCHI

short rib, tomato, pork, mozz

CAVATELLI
truffle, black pepper, tapping reeve

PAPPARDELLE BOLOGNESE

burrata, foie gras, smoked olive oil

W00D-FIRED LASAGNA

bolognese, marinara, ricotta

LINGUINE & CLAMS

lemon, parsley, bianco sardo

“ALL PASTAS ARE COOKED AL DENTE

&) CHICKEN PARM WITH ZITI

2 tomato, mozz, parm

Sy WOOD-FIRED HALF CHICKEN [GF]

q baby lettuce, sweet potato

E WO0OD-FIRED SAUSAGE €& PEPPERS

parsley-provolone sausage, crispy potatoes, espelette

PORK CHOP MILANESE

young lettuce, herb vin, onion, bianco sardo

W00D-ROASTED CHICKEN SCARPARIELLO

hot peppers, potatoes, sausage

SHORT RIB RAGU

polenta, parm, parsley, garlic

BRANZINO

winter veg panzanella salad, meyer lemon dressing

STEAK & FRIES

black angus NY strip, fries, bearnaise aioli

WOOD FIRED RIBEYE [6F]

USDA prime, bone marrow, potatoes + peppers

$16
11
$18
$18
$18
918
21
§23
§22
$24
$25
$29

21
$29
$28
$29
$32
$35
$38
945
$12

GF = GLUTEN FREE ITEM

IFYOU HAVE A FOOD ALLERGY, PLEASE SPEAK TO THE OWNER, MANAGER, CHEF OR YOUR SERVER.

PLEASE ALSO LET US KNOW ABOUT ANY DIETARY RESTRICTIONS.

www. fortinapizza.com * @fortinapizza

ARMONK * RYE BROOK  STAMFORD * YONKERS



QY SIAE JutE 5 Q) ALE & BOLBING % I
~JL s IS BuswR S g nieedako seren. N Qg
8 IGED TEA 4 A8 SIUPOINT SWEET ACTON W o omeserinz 5 S "i‘
SX= ARNOLD PALNER 5 Q¢ CIDER g aperol, cider prosecco T
Q BITTLEDWATER $8 A4 DOWNEAST CIDER $9 CUTTINGELASS . sinecnple, lemon, 15 ﬁé-) §
 ocktals "“ IPA Q 0N JUAN S15 ~
= QO o uwRect oM ORIFT) st Q) P Bovrbon amarsto range °
X TEANA TURNER $9 FULL MOON £ e
iced tea, orange juice, lemon, mint LAGUNITAS IPA S10 tequila, st germaine, pamplemousse, lime, D
PREGGO MAMA $9 SIXPOINT BENGALI IPA 99 pineapple, agave gz Q
Q cranberry, grapefruit, lemon, pomegranate SLOOP JUICE BOMB IPA $10 ﬁ“MM] . ‘ $16 E Q
2 THE BIE APPLE sg |C.I’IOICe (Tlf glln, feqUIlLCI Oi‘ vodka, c
apple cider, bubbles LAGER imoncetio, femon, basi % °
BROOKLYN LAGER $9 l'Aj‘kﬂﬂf DI “bNﬂ | dorf $15 ,..s. &
WH ITE can“A sg vodka, cranperry, lemon, elaerriower ~
§ VICOLD PINOT GRIGID $9]36 BLUE POINT TOASTED LAGER 38 DLDELORY, luxard I
ourbon, demerara, luxardo, angostura § q
KI s S SANMATTEQ GAVI $12|548 HEINEKEN 38 PAPER PLANE $16 ~ h
p E TRES PALACIOS SAUVIGNON BLANGC $13 | $52 n:::kgnusfn LGER (BRMT) ggﬂ bullelt bourbon, aperol, amaro, lemon E %
GARLIC BREAD §T CLOS ANAIS CHARDONNAY $15($60 PERONI s PIE GUY $15
apple pie bourbon, lemon, cider, maple
LITI€ BUTTER $10 RED SANGRIA $13 o
CHEESE PIZZA $10 VIGOLO PINOT NOIR $9]536 ;;(ﬁnll\rl [:ERIIQSP o ted or whie k
CHICKEN TENDERS AND FRIES $12 L'OCA CIUCA CHIANTI $13 I $52 IPINSWOKE S8 S
Zmﬁnm Tuscn“n 315 ssu STOUT mezcal, tequila blanco, lime, chili honey
SPAGHETTI & MERTBALLS 12 PODERE CASTORANI MONTEPULCIAND  $13$52 D
TAYMENTE MALBEC $13($52 LEFTHAND MILK SToUT st Q
JI"N “s HIR WILLIAM'S CLARK CABERNET $16]564 WHEAT m
OMMEGANG WITTE $9
/ SPARKLING & ROSE ALLAGASH WHITE (RAFT) $10 ~
0 WYCLIFF PROSECCO $10]$40 N\ e
LAVANDETTE ROSE §12|$48 M Q
FRANCO AMOROSO ROSE PROSECCO  $13 | $52 r )
SAT & SUN | 11AM-3PM (:/@l/ﬂﬂ/“w/ ®
— W,}fﬂo%_ §
Our pricing reflects our commitment to our Q
uality and our community.
A FORTINA EXCLUSIVE | $10 auatly v s
12 oz vodka gropefrui’r hard seltzer Please be sure.to sign lfpforf)ur rewards Q
program to receive loyalists points as a thank
you for your continuing support. q




